



2026:CGHC:16544

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1445 of 2019Setram Rathiya ***Versus*** Dhaneshwar Chouhan

10.11.2023	Mr. H.S. Patel, Counsel for the appellant(s). Respondent no. 1 is reported is to have died. Mr. Roop Naik, Counsel for the respondent No. 2. Ms. Manju Naik, Counsel for the respondent No. 3 Mr. Naik submits that the claimants have filed an appeal bearing MAC No. 538/2020. List this case along with MAC No. 538/2020. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge

H.ansari