

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1445 of 2019**Setram Rathiya **versus** Dhaneshwar Chouhan**MAC/538/2020****Order Sheet**

28/02/2025	Mr. H. S. Patel, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Roop Naik, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2. Ms. Swati Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list both the cases a week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ruchi	